
Honors Faculty Since 2009  
(Faculty that continue to teach at the CHC campus) 

 
NAME DISCIPLINE/COURSES CONTACT 

ANTHROPOLOGY 

DiBartolo, Cheryl ANTHRO 102H: 17FA, 18SP, 
18FA, 19FA, 20SP, 20FA, 21SP, 
21FA 

ANTHRO 106H: 18SP, 20SP, 
21SP, 21FA, 22SP, 22FA, 23SP 

cdibartolo@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Salvi, Lisa ANTHRO 102H: 22SP, 22FA, 
23SP 

ANTHRO 106H: 23SM 

lsalvi@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Torres-Nez, John ANTHRO 102H: 15FA, 18SM 

ANTHRO 106H: 15FA, 16SP, 
19SP 

jnez@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

ART 

Gergis, Nader ART 100H: 19SP  

McNamara, Laurence ART 100H: 15FA, 18FA, 19FA, 
20FA, 22FA, 23SP 

ART 102H: 18SP, 18FA, 19SP, 
19FA, 20SP, 20FA, 21SP, 21FA, 
22SP, 22FA, 23SP 

lmcnamar@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Sanford, Concepcion ART 100H: 18SP, 19SP, 22SP 

ART 102H: 17FA 

csanford@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Toyooka Smith, Yuki ART 100H: 21FA Ytoyookasmith@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Sutter, Oliver ART 100H: SP21 osutter@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

BIOLOGY 

Gren, Eric BIOL 130H: 18FA Greneric59@gmail.com  

Greyraven, Ruth BIOL 130H: 20SP, 20FA, 21FA, 
22SP, 22FA, 23SP 

truthraven@verizon.net 
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BIOL 131H: 15FA, 16SP, 18SP, 
20FA, 21FA, 22SP, 23SP 

House, Kevin BIOL 130H: 17FA, 19FA, 21SP 

BIOL 131H: 19SP, 20SP, 21SP 

khouse@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

CHILD DEVELOPMENT  

   

CHEMISTRY 

Salt, Kim CHEM 150H: 16FA ksalt@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

COMMUNICATION STUDIES 

Alatorre, Guadalupe COMMST 100H: 21SM, 23SM 

COMMST 111H: 19SP, 20SP, 
20FA, 21SP, 21SM, 21FA 

galatorre@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Burkhart, Angelina COMMST 100H: 18FA, 19FA aburkhart@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Gilmore, Heather COMMST 100H: 22SP, 23SP 

COMMST 111H: 22SP, 22FA, 
23SP 

hgilmore@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Hogrefe, Rick SPEECH 120H: 09SP 

COMMST 100H: 17FA, 18FA, 
20FA, 21SP 

COMMST 111H: 16FA, 17SP, 
18FA, 19SP, 20SP, 20SM, 22SM 

rhogrefe@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Kano, David COMMST 100H: 20FA  

Moreno, Melissa COMMST 100H: 22SP, 22FA 

COMMST 111H: 19FA, 22FA 

 

O’Shaughnessy, Vonda SPEECH 111H: 11SP, 13SP 

SPEECH 100H: 12FA, 23SP 

COMMST 100H: 13FA, 16SP, 
22FA 

voshaugh@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Salyer, Kim COMMST 100H: 16FA ksalyer@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

mailto:khouse@sbccd.cc.ca.us
mailto:ksalt@sbccd.cc.ca.us
mailto:galatorre@sbccd.cc.ca.us
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Urbanovich, Jim SPEECH 100H: 08FA, 09SP, 
09FA, 10SP, 10FA, 11SP, 11FA, 
12FA, 13SP, 17FA, 19SP, 19FA, 
20SP 

COMMST 100H: 13FA, 15SP, 
15FA, 16SP, 18SP, 22FA 

COMMST 111H: 19SM 

COMMST 125H: 15SP, 15FA, 
16FA, 17FA, 19SP, 19FA, 20SP, 
20FA, 21SP, 21FA, 23SP 

 
jurbanov@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

 

Wassing, Amy COMMST 100H: 17SP, 17SM, 
19SP, 19SM, 20SP 

COMMST 111H: 16SM, 18FA, 
19FA, 20FA, 21FA, 22SP 

COMMST 125H: 18FA 

awassing@craftonhills.edu  

DANCE  

Melvin, Paige DANCE 200H: 16FA pmelvin@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Demerson, R. DANCE 200H: 17SP rdemerson@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

ECONOMICS 

Mansourian, Farhad ECON 200H: 15SP, 15SM, 16SP, 
17SP, 17FA, 18SP, 18FA, 19SP, 
19FA, 20SP, 20FA, 21SP, 21FA, 
22SP, 22FA, 23SP 

ECON 201H: 16SP, 16FA, 17FA, 
18SP, 18FA, 19SP, 20FA, 21SP, 
21FA, 22SP, 23SP 

fmansourian@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

ENGLISH 

Abad, Jeremy ENGL 101H: 15FA, 23SM 

ENGL 102H: 15SP, 15FA, 16SP, 
20SP, 23SP 

jabad@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Anderson, Jonathan ENGL 101H: 14FA, 15FA, 17FA, 
18SP, 20FA, 22SP 

ENGL 102H: 12SP, 12FA, 13SP, 
13FA, 14SP, 14FA, 16SP, 17SP 

janderso@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

mailto:awassing@craftonhills.edu
mailto:rdemerson@sbccd.cc.ca.us
mailto:fmansourian@sbccd.cc.ca.us


Bartlett, Ryan ENGL 101H: 12FA, 13SP, 13FA, 
14FA, 15SP, 16FA, 17SP, 17FA, 
18FA, 20FA 

ENGL 102H: 17SM, 23SP 

 
rbartlet@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Blanck, Robert` ENGL 101H: 18FA, 19SP 

ENGL 102H: 20FA 

rblanck@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Bond, Lauren ENGL 101H: 21FA lbond@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Branson, Joanna ENGL 102H: 16FA, 20FA jbranson@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Brown, Robert ENGL 101H: 19SP 

ENGL 102H: 19SP 

rdbrown@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Castillo ENGL 102H: 19FA  

Cowles, Randi ENGL 101H: 23SP  

De la Pena, Susana ENGL 102H: 16FA sdelapena@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

De Los Reyes, Chloe ENGL 102H: 21SP 

ENGL 101H: 22FA 

cdelosreyes@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

DiPonio, Gwen ENGL l 101H: 12SP, 12FA, 20SP 

ENGS 152H: 23SP 

gdiponio@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Duran, P ENGL 102H: 18SP pduran@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Estus, Steven ENGL 101H: 18FA, 21SP 

ENGL 102H: 19SP, 20SM, 21FA, 
22SP 

sestus@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Ferrari, Edward ENGS 102H: 19FA, 20SP, 21FA, 
23SP 

ENGS 155H: 22FA, 23SP 

eferrari@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Flory-Sanchez ENGL 102H: 20SP  

Guevara, Andrew ENGL 101H: 22FA 

ENGL 102H: 23SP 

 

Hamlett, Cynthia ENGL 101H: 13FA chamlett@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

mailto:rblanck@sbccd.cc.ca.us
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ENGL 102H: 12SP, 13SP, 13FA, 
14SP, 14FA, 15SP, 15FA, 16SP, 
17FA 

Harris, Matti ENGL 102H: 22SM mharris@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Hawkins, Damaris ENGL 101H: 14SP dhawkins@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Hawkins, Judith ENGL 102H: 15SP, 19FA, 20FA jhawkins@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Hayes, Ashley ENGL 101H: 15FA 

ENGL 102H: 15SM, 20SP, 22SP, 
22FA, 23SP 

ahayes@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Henley, Lauren ENGL 102H: 18FA, 19SP lhenley@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Khalej-LeCorre, Monica ENGL 102H: 21SM, 22SP mkhalaj@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Koenig, Emilie ENGL 102H: 18SP ekoenig@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Lamb, Wendy ENGL 102H: 18FA 

ENGS 160H: 22FA 

wlamb@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Langenfeld, Elizabeth ENGL 101H: 12FA, 13SP 

ENGL 152H: 17FA, 18SP, 18FA, 
19SP, 19FA, 20SP, 20FA, 22SP 

ENGL 155H: 12SP, 15SP 

elangenf@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Lapointe, Stacy ENGL 101H: 21SP, 21SM 

ENGL 102H: 22SP 

slapointe@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Linfield, Leon ENGL 102H: 18FA, 19SP  

Millan, Christopher ENGL 101H: 20FA  

Monteil, Liliana ENGL 102H: 16SP, 19FA lmonteil@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Nambela, Grace ENGL 101H: 19FA  

Polson, Elizabeth ENGL 102H: 14FA, 21FA, 22FA epolson@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Ramos, Sefferino ENGL 102H: 18SP, 18SM, 19SM, 
20SM, 23SP 

sramos@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Stevens, Sara Robin ENGL 101H: 19FA, 22SP sjennings@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Voda, David ENGL 102H: 22FA dvoda@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Vonk, David ENGL 102H: 21SP, 22SP, 22FA dvonk@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

mailto:mharris@sbccd.cc.ca.us
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Zepeda, Isidro ENGL 101H:  19SM, 19FA, 20SP, 
20SM 

ENGL 102H: 17SP, 17FA, 18FA, 
20FA, 21SP 

izepeda@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

GEOGRAPHY 

Beard, Joseph GEOG 111H: SP21, FA21 

GEOG 110H: 22FA 

jbeard@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Ebner, Noah GEOG 102H: 17FA, 18FA, 20FA, 
22FA 

GEOG 110H: 20FA 

GEOG 111H: 18SP 

Noah.ebner@gmail.com  

Hughes, Richard GEOG 110H: 09SP, 10FA, 11FA, 
13FA  

GEOG 110H: 10SP 

GEOG 111H: 13FA 

rihughes@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

GEOLOGY 

Dudash, Leigh GEOL 101H: 14FA 

GEOL 100H: 14FA 

ldudash@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

 Hughes, Richard GEOL 100H: 09SP, 10SP, 10SM, 
10FA, 11SP, 12SP, 14SP, 16FA, 
17FA, 18FA, 19FA, 21SP, 23SP 

GEOL 101H: 12SP, 15SP, 16SP, 
16FA, 19SP, 22FA, 23SP 

GEOL 150H: 14SP, 22SP 

rihughes@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

O’Hare, Daniel GEOL 100H: 20SP  

Roberts, Charles GEOL 100H: 15SP 

GEOL 101H: 16SP 

croberts@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

HEALTH 

Ledoux, Janine HEALTH 263H: 14FA, 15SP, 
15FA, 16SP, 16FA, 17SP, 17FA, 
18SP, 18FA, 19SP, 19FA, 20SP, 

jledoux@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

mailto:izepeda@sbccd.cc.ca.us
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20FA, 21SP, 21FA, 22SP, 22FA, 
23SP 

HISTORY 

Costello, Gerarda HIST 100H: 12FA, 13SP, 13FA, 
14SP, 15FA, 17SP, 20SP, 22SP 

HIST 101H: 11FA, 12SP, 12FA, 
13FA, 14SP, 15SP, 15FA, 17SP, 
17FA, 18FA, 19FA, 20SP, 20FA 

HIST 170H: 11FA, 19FA, 20FA, 
21FA, 22SP 

HIST 171H: 12SP, 13SP, 16FA, 
18FA  

gcostell@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Hiten, Vanesse HIST 101H: 23SM  

Jimenez, Sabrina HIST 100H: 17SP, 18FA, 19SP, 
19FA, 20SP, 20FA, 21SP, 22SP, 
23SM, 23SP 

HIST 101H: 17SP, 17FA, 18SP, 
18FA, 19SP, 20SP, 22SP 

HIST 170H: 18FA, 22FA 

HIST 171H: 23SP 

sjimenez@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Keys, Scott HIST 100H: 21FA, 23SP 

HIST 101H: 16FA, 20SM, 22SM 

skeys@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Mello, Brandi HIST 100H: 19SM, 21SM 

HIST 170H: 23SP 

HIST 171H: 20SP, 21SP, 22SP, 
22FA 

bmello@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Mogrovejo, Pablo HIST 100H: 16FA 

HIST 170H: 18SP 

HIST 171H: 19SP 

pmogrovejo@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Weiler, Lindsay HIST 100H: 18SP, 18SM, 20FA, 
22SM, 22FA 

lweiler@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

mailto:bmello@sbccd.cc.ca.us
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HIST 101H: 19SP, 19SM, 19FA, 
20SP, 20SM, 21FA, 23SP 

HIST 170H: 17SP, 17FA, 19SP, 
20SP 

HIST 171H: 19FA 

MATH 

Hamlett, Ryan MATH 110H: 18FA, 19SP rhamlett@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Kaye, Adelina Math 110H: 22FA  

Roberson, Jillian MATH 110H: 22SP jrobertson@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Robles, Josh MATH 110H: 19FA, 20SP, 21SP jrobles@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

MUSIC 

Baldwin, Spencer MUSIC 103H: 18FA, 19SP, 19FA, 
20SP, 20FA, 21SP, 21FA, 22SP, 
22FA 

sbaldwin@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

McConnell, Mark MUSIC 103H: 21FA, 22FA mmcconne@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Simonson, Scott MUSIC 103H: 15FA, 16SP, 16FA, 
17SP, 20FA, 21FA, 22FA 

MUSIC 120H: 14SP, 14FA,  15SP, 
15FA, 16SP, 16FA, 17SP, 17FA, 
18SP, 18FA, 19SP, 19FA, 20SP 

scottsimonson@me.com  

Stupin, Mary MUSIC 120H: 21SP 

MUSIC 103H: 23SP 

mstupin@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Winokur, Robert MUSIC 103H: 17FA, 18SP, 23SP rwinokur@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

OCEANOGRAPHY 

Dudash, Leigh OCEAN 101H: 17FA, 19FA ldudash@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Roberts, Charles OCEAN 101H: 17FA croberts@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

PHILOSOPHY 

Cervantez, Jeff PHIL 101H: 18FA, 19FA 

PHIL 105H: 14FA, 15SP, 14FA, 
16SP, 16FA, 17SP, 17FA, 18SP, 

jcervantez@sbccd.cc.ca.us  
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19SP, 20FA, 21SP, 21FA, 22FA, 
23SP 

Faltesek, Ben PHIL 101H: 22FA, 23SP  

Gill, Jon PHIL 105H: 18FA, 19FA, 20SP jgill@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Guzman, Jon PHIL 101H: 19SP, 20SP, 20FA, 
21SP, 21FA, 22SP 

jguzman@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Love, Jamie PHIL 101H: 23SP  

POLITICAL SCIENCE 

Callahan, Kenyon POLIT 100H: 16SM, 17SM, 
19SM, 20SM, 21SP, 22SM, 
23SM, 23SP 

kcallahan@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Clerc, A. POLIT 100H: 21SM  

Cranon-Charles, Angela POLIT 100H: SP22 acharles@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Hellerman, Steve POLIT 100H: 15SP, 15FA, 16FA, 
17SP, 17FA, 18SP, 18FA, 19SP, 
19FA, 20SP, 20FA, 21SP, 21FA, 
22FA, 23SP 

shellerman@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

PSYCHOLOGY 

Brink, T. L. PSCYH 100H: 10FA, 11SP, 11FA, 
12SP, 12FA, 13SP, 13FA, 14SP, 
15SP, 16FA, 17SP, 18FA, 23SP 

tlbrink@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Micham, Wendy PSYCH 100H: 19FA  

Pfahler, Diane PSCYH 100H: 15FA, 22FA dpfahler@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Williams, Gary PSCYH 100H: 15SM, 15SP, 15FA, 
16SP, 16SM, 17SP, 17SM, 17FA, 
18SP, 18FA, 19SP, 19FA, 20SP, 
20FA, 21SP, 21FA, 22SP, 22FA, 
23SP 

gwilliam@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

RELIGION 

Bridges, Andrew REL 100H: 18FA. 19SP, 19FA, 
21FA 

REL 101H: 17FA, 18SM, 20SP, 
21FA 

abridges@sbccd.cc.ca.us  
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Brink, T. L. REL 101H: 09SP, 10FA, 11SP, 
11FA, 12SP, 12FA, 13SP, 13FA, 
17SP, 20FA, 22SP 

tlbrink@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Cervantez, Jeff REL 101H: 14SP, 14FA, 15SP, 
16SP, 16FA 

jcervantez@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Franko, Karla REL 100H: 22FA, 23SP  

Morgan, Douglas REL 101H: 18SP, 19SP, 19FA, 
23SP 

dmorgan@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

SOCIOLOGY 

Gerhartz, David SOC 100H: 22FA  

Jraisat, Issa SOC 100H: 17FA, 19FA, 20SP, 
20FA, 22SP 

ijraisat@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Martinez, Lisette (Gordon) SOC 100H: 19SM, 19SP, 20SM, 
22FA, 23SM 

 

McKee, Julie SOC 100H: 12FA, 13SP, 13FA, 
14SP, 14SM, 15SM, 15FA, 16SP, 
16FA, 17SP, 17SM, 17FA, 18SP, 
18FA, 19SP, 19FA, 20SP, 20SM, 
20FA, 21SM, 21FA, 23SP 

SOC 141H: 19FA, 20SP, 21SP, 
22SP, 22SM, 22FA, 23SM, 23SP 

jmckee@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Pritchard, Bekki Jo SOC 100H: 21SP, 21FA 

SOC 141H: 23SM, 23SP 

 

Simmers, Jennifer SOC 100H: 18SM, 21SM, 22SM jsimmers@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

THEATER ARTS 

Baltierra, Anthony THART 100H: 20SP, 20FA, 22FA  

Bryant, Tom THART 100H: 13SP, 13FA, 14SP, 
14FA, 15SP, 16FA, 17SP, 17FA, 
18SP, 18FA, 19SP 

tbryant@sbccd.cc.ca.us  

Cowans, Nicole THART 100H: 19FA, 20FA, 21SP, 
21FA, 22FA, 23SP 

ncowans@sbccd.cc.ca.us 

Gunter, Melody THART 100H: 15SP, 16SP, 17SP, 
17FA 

mgunter@sbccd.cc.ca.us  
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Henson, Joseph THART 100H:  

Jacques, Paul THART 100H: 19FA  

Kimball, Megan THART 100H: 18FA mkimball@sbccd.cc.ca.us  
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